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Curriculum Vitae (January 2024)

Gabor Lehel

Chief Innovation Officer (CIO)

"

Employment
since 2020
2016-2019
2011-2019
2010-2011
2008-2011

2003-2009

2000-2003

Education
2001-2004

1996-2000

Personal information
Date of birth 8 April 1977
Nationality Hungary

Vienna Insurance Group, Austria

Member of the Managing Board

Vienna Insurance Group, Austria

Substitute Member of the Managing Board
UNION Biztosité Zrt., Hungary

General Manager and Chairman of the Managing Board
Kooperativa poistovna a.s., Slovakia

Member of the Managing Board

UNION Biztosité Zrt., Hungary

Member of the Managing Board

Wiener Stadtische Versicherung, Austria
2006-2009 Head of the General Secretariat
2005-2006 Head of Controlling

2003-2005 Employee in the General Secretariat
ABN AMRO Equities Zrt., Hungary

Analyst

Studies in business administration at the Budapest University of Technology and
Economics
Studies in business administration at the College for Modern Business Studies,
Tatabanya

No Supervisory Board mandates or comparable positions in other Austrian and foreign companies outside the

Group



