

## Curriculum Vitae (January 2024)

## Gábor Lehel

Chief Innovation Officer (CIO)



## Personal information

Date of birth 8 April 1977 Nationality Hungary

Emplo	oyment
-------	--------

1996-2000

since 2020	Vienna Insurance Group, Austria
	Member of the Managing Board
2016-2019	Vienna Insurance Group, Austria
	Substitute Member of the Managing Board
2011-2019	UNION Biztosító Zrt., Hungary
	General Manager and Chairman of the Managing Board
2010-2011	Kooperativa poistovna a.s., Slovakia
	Member of the Managing Board
2008-2011	UNION Biztosító Zrt., Hungary
	Member of the Managing Board
2003-2009	Wiener Städtische Versicherung, Austria
	2006-2009 Head of the General Secretariat
	2005-2006 Head of Controlling
	2003-2005 Employee in the General Secretariat
2000-2003	ABN AMRO Equities Zrt., Hungary
	Analyst
Education	
2001-2004	Studies in business administration at the Budapest University of Technology and
	Foonomics

No Supervisory Board mandates or comparable positions in other Austrian and foreign companies outside the Group

Tatabánya

Studies in business administration at the College for Modern Business Studies,